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Athletics Wicklow 
Masters  

Cross Country Championships 
Shanganagh Park, Shankill 

2 February 2025 

 

 

WOMEN 

Race Placings (4 km) 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Surname Club 

Age  
Group Age 

1 2035 Niamh  Brophy Lakeshore Striders W35 38 

2 2239 Caroline  Ayton  Parnell W40 43 

3 2034 Nicola Soraghan Kilcoole W35 39 

4 2369 Catherine  O'Connor  Parnell W45 48 

5 2368 Anna McNally Kilcoole W45 45 

6 2953 Lucy O'Malley Parnell W50 51 

7 2036 Anna-May Woods Lakeshore Striders W35 37 

8 2952 Aisling  Kirwan  Parnell W50 52 

9 2234 Fionnuala Mc Loughlin Kilcoole W40 42 

10 2033 Eileen O'Toole Kilcoole W35 36 

11 2191 Debbie Griffin Parnell W55 58 

12 2238 Jane  Nolan Lakeshore Striders W40 43 

13 2367 Barbara-Ann Chaney Kilcoole W45 46 

14 2233 Emma Barry Kilcoole W40 44 

15 2235 Aoife McKernan Kilcoole W40 43 

16 2370 Ciara  Rhatigan Parnell W45 48 

17 2371 Imogen  McGuinness SBIM W45 45 

18 2959 Stephanie  Sloan SBIM W50 50 

19 2241 Jacqueline  Heaney SBIM W40 42 

20 2776 Linda Finnegan Bray Runners W65 65 

21 2232 Niamh Ni Ogain Bray  Runners W40 43 

22 2366 Colette Mason Bray  Runners W45 49 

23 2242 Fiona Kelly SBIM W40 43 

24 2955 Michelle  White  Parnell W50 50 

25 2032 Caoimhe De Frein Bray  Runners W35 39 

26 2190 Suzanne Hawe Bray Runners W55 58 

27 2230 Amy Fitzpatrick Bray  Runners W40 44 

28 2777 Noelle Thorpe Bray Runners W65 65 

29 2237 Eimear  Deegan Lakeshore Striders W40 44 

30 2946 Kathleen Curran Kilcoole W50 52 

31 2192 Sandra Kelly  Parnell W55 55 
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Race 
Place Bib No First Name Surname Club 

Age  
Group Age 

32 2697 Orla Phillips Bray Runners W70 71 

33 2778 Anne McFadden Kilcoole W65 67 

34 2231 Aine Greany Bray  Runners W40 44 

35 2236 Sara Clancy Lakeshore Striders W40 41 

 

Age Category Placings 

W35 

Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name Surname Club 

Age  
Group Age 

1 1 2035 Niamh  Brophy Lakeshore Striders W35 38 

2 3 2034 Nicola Soraghan Kilcoole W35 39 

3 7 2036 Anna-May Woods Lakeshore Striders W35 37 

4 10 2033 Eileen O'Toole Kilcoole W35 36 

5 25 2032 Caoimhe De Frein Bray  Runners W35 39 

 

 

W40 

Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name Surname Club 

Age  
Group Age 

1 2 2239 Caroline  Ayton  Parnell W40 43 

2 9 2234 Fionnuala Mc Loughlin Kilcoole AC W40 42 

3 12 2238 Jane  Nolan Lakeshore Striders W40 43 

4 14 2233 Emma Barry Kilcoole W40 44 

5 15 2235 Aoife McKernan Kilcoole W40 43 

6 19 2241 Jacqueline  Heaney SBIM W40 42 

7 21 2232 Niamh Ni Ogain Bray  Runners W40 43 

8 23 2242 Fiona Kelly SBIM W40 43 

9 27 2230 Amy Fitzpatrick Bray  Runners W40 44 

10 29 2237 Eimear  Deegan Lakeshore Striders W40 44 

11 34 2231 Aine Greany Bray  Runners W40 44 

12 35 2236 Sara Clancy Lakeshore Striders W40 41 
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W45 

Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Surname Club 

Age  
Group Age 

1 4 2369 Catherine  O'Connor  Parnell W45 48 

2 5 2368 Anna McNally Kilcoole W45 45 

3 13 2367 Barbara-Ann Chaney Kilcoole W45 46 

4 16 2370 Ciara  Rhatigan Parnell W45 48 

5 17 2371 Imogen  McGuinness SBIM W45 45 

6 22 2366 Colette Mason Bray  Runners W45 49 
 

W50 

Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Surname Club 

Age  
Group Age 

1 6 2953 Lucy O'Malley Parnell W50 51 

2 8 2952 Aisling  Kirwan  Parnell W50 52 

3 18 2959 Stephanie  Sloan SBIM W50 50 

4 24 2955 Michelle  White  Parnell W50 50 

5 30 2946 Kathleen Curran Kilcoole W50 52 
 

W55 

Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Surname Club 

Age  
Group Age 

1 11 2191 Debbie Griffin Parnell W55 58 

2 26 2190 Suzanne Hawe Bray Runners W55 58 

3 31 2192 Sandra Kelly  Parnell W55 55 
 

W65 

Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Surname Club 

Age  
Group Age 

1 20 2776 Linda Finnegan Bray Runners W65 65 

2 28 2777 Noelle Thorpe Bray Runners W65 65 

3 33 2778 Anne McFadden Kilcoole W65 67 
 

W70 

Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Surname Club 

Age  
Group Age 

1 32 2697 Orla Phillips Bray Runners W70 71 
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MEN 

Race Placings (6 km) 

Place Bib No First Name Surname Club 
Age  

Group 
Age Time 

1 2024 Paul McKenna Bray Runners M35 38 21:38 

2 2220 Andrew Lawless Kilcoole M40 42 21:42 

3 2228 Noelie Kavanagh Roundwood M40 43 21:47 

4 2226 Tom Moore Parnell M40 44 22:32 

5 2944 Robert  Murphy  Parnell M50 50 22:41 

6 2362 Terry  Byrne Parnell M45 44 22:49 

7 2361 Anthony O'Rourke  Lakeshore Striders M45 45 22:51 

8 2223 Brian Lennon  Lakeshore Striders M40 42 23:00 

9 2363 Clive  Quinn Parnell M45 47 23:12 

10 2949 Mick Finnan Parnell M50 53 23:23 

11 2218 Keith Kenna Inbhear Dee M40 40 23:26 

12 2225 Michael  Dowling  Parnell M40 43 23:26 

13 2030 Peter O'Connell Lakeshore Striders M35 35 23:32 

14 2187 Brian Gurrin Kilcoole M55 56 23:38 

15 2028 Philip McCarthy Kilcoole M35 35 23:43 

16 2945 Stanislaw Chromik SBIM M50 52 23:50 

17 2358 Alex Gleeson Kilcoole M45 46 23:56 

18 2942 Ray Kenny  Parnell M50 51 24:00 

19 2360 Shane  Connolly  Lakeshore Striders M45 49 24:01 

20 2860 Mick Byrne  Parnell M60 64 24:04 

21 2771 Conor Nolan Kilcoole M65 65 24:18 

22 2037 Jason O'Byrne Parnell M35 35 24:32 

23 2229 Slawek Bosy SBIM M40 42 24:35 

24 2365 Tiernan  Heaney  SBIM M45 46 24:36 

25 2023 Lee Borland Bray Runners M35 38 24:47 

26 2948 Paul Mahon Parnell M55 56 24:52 

27 2359 Darragh Page Kilcoole M45 48 24:57 

28 2221 Steven Byrne Lakeshore Striders M40 41 25:08 

29 2029 Aubrey O'Neill Kilcoole M35 35 25:09 

30 2353 John Clifford Bray Runners M45 47 25:22 

31 2939 Thomas  Conway Bray Runners M50 51 25:29 

32 2224 Niall  McHugh  Lakeshore Striders M40 40 25:33 

33 2027 David Jameson Inbhear Dee M35 36 25:36 
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Place Bib No First Name Surname Club 
Age  

Group 
Age Time 

34 2025 Daniel Rakic Bray Runners M35 36 25:41 

35 2354 Shiva Shankar Bray Runners M45 45 26:08 

36 2188 Gordon Mc Williams Kilcoole M55 59 26:22 

37 2186 Paul Kelly Inbhear Dee M55 55 26:28 

38 2355 Ian Brennan Inbhear Dee M45 46 26:33 

39 2189 Ian O'Donnell Kilcoole M55 58 26:39 

40 2941 Marc Walsh Kilcoole M50 54 26:46 

41 2031 Kevin  Groome SBIM M35 38 26:49 

42 2227 Paddy O'Rourke Parnell M40 44 26:53 

43 2222 Alan  Kennedy Glendalough M55 57 27:02 

44 2026 Eoin Phelan Glendalough M35 39 27:45 

45 2357 Andy Sullivan Inbhear Dee M45 48 28:56 

46 2356 Charles Mitchell Inbhear Dee M45 49 29:21 

47 2372 Henry  Conway Aughrim M45 45 30:19 

DNF 2772 John Colohan Parnell M65 65 — 

 

 

Age Category Placings 

M35 

Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Bib No First Name Surname Club 
Age  

Group 
Age Time 

1 1 2024 Paul McKenna Bray Runners M35 38 21:38 

2 13 2030 Peter O'Connell Lakeshore Striders M35 35 23:32 

3 15 2028 Philip McCarthy Kilcoole M35 35 23:43 

4 22 2037 Jason O'Byrne Parnell M35 35 24:32 

5 25 2023 Lee Borland Bray Runners M35 38 24:47 

6 29 2029 Aubrey O'Neill Kilcoole M35 35 25:09 

7 33 2027 David Jameson Inbhear Dee M35 36 25:36 

8 34 2025 Daniel Rakic Bray Runners M35 36 25:41 

9 41 2031 Kevin  Groome SBIM M35 38 26:49 

10 44 2026 Eoin Phelan Glendalough M35 39 27:45 
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M40 

Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Surname Club 

Age  
Group Age Time 

1 2 2220 Andrew Lawless Kilcoole M40 42 21:42 

2 3 2228 Noelie Kavanagh Roundwood M40 43 21:47 

3 4 2226 Tom Moore Parnell M40 44 22:32 

4 8 2223 Brian Lennon  Lakeshore Striders M40 42 23:00 

5 11 2218 Keith Kenna Inbhear Dee M40 40 23:26 

6 12 2225 Michael  Dowling  Parnell M40 43 23:26 

7 23 2229 Slawek Bosy SBIM M40 42 24:35 

8 28 2221 Steven Byrne Lakeshore Striders M40 41 25:08 

9 32 2224 Niall  McHugh  Lakeshore Striders M40 40 25:33 

10 42 2227 Paddy O'Rourke Parnell M40 44 26:53 

 

 

M45 

Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Surname Club 

Age  
Group Age Time 

1 6 2362 Terry  Byrne Parnell M45 44 22:49 

2 7 2361 Anthony O'Rourke  Lakeshore Striders M45 45 22:51 

3 9 2363 Clive  Quinn Parnell M45 47 23:12 

4 17 2358 Alex Gleeson Kilcoole M45 46 23:56 

5 19 2360 Shane  Connolly  Lakeshore Striders M45 49 24:01 

6 24 2365 Tiernan  Heaney  SBIM M45 46 24:36 

7 27 2359 Darragh Page Kilcoole M45 48 24:57 

8 30 2353 John Clifford Bray Runners M45 47 25:22 

9 35 2354 Shiva Shankar Bray Runners M45 45 26:08 

10 38 2355 Ian Brennan Inbhear Dee M45 46 26:33 

11 45 2357 Andy Sullivan Inbhear Dee M45 48 28:56 

12 46 2356 Charles Mitchell Inbhear Dee M45 49 29:21 

13 47 2372 Henry  Conway Aughrim M45 45 30:19 
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M50 

Cat 
Place 

Race  
Place Bib No First Name Surname Club 

Age  
Group Age Time 

1 5 2944 Robert  Murphy  Parnell M50 50 22:41 

2 10 2949 Mick Finnan Parnell M50 53 23:23 

3 16 2945 Stanislaw Chromik SBIM M50 52 23:50 

4 18 2942 Ray Kenny  Parnell M50 51 24:00 

5 31 2939 Thomas  Conway Bray Runners M50 51 25:29 

6 40 2941 Marc Walsh Kilcoole M50 54 26:46 
 

M55 

Cat 
Race 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Surname Club 

Age  
Group Age Time 

1 14 2187 Brian Gurrin Kilcoole M55 56 23:38 

2 26 2948 Paul Mahon Parnell M55 56 24:52 

3 36 2188 Gordon Mc Williams Kilcoole M55 59 26:22 

4 37 2186 Paul Kelly Inbhear Dee M55 55 26:28 

5 39 2189 Ian O'Donnell Kilcoole M55 58 26:39 

6 43 2222 Alan  Kennedy Glendalough M55 57 27:02 
 

M60 

Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Surname Club 

Age  
Group Age Time 

1 20 2860 Mick Byrne  Parnell M60 64 24:04 
 

M65 (4 km) 

Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Surname Club 

Age  
Group Age 

1 12 2774 Billy Tyrell  Parnell M65 68 

2 28 2770 David Doyle Bray Runners M65 68 

3 36 2775 Denny  Green Sli Cualann M65 68 
 

M70 (4 km) 

Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Surname Club 

Age  
Group Age 

1 30 2495 Tom Gormley Lakeshore Striders M70 70 

 


